BBG-1022-FS-DSP • 3G/HD/SD-SDI Standalone Frame Sync with Audio/Video Processing,
DSP Audio Support, Audio Embed/De-Embed and CVBS I/O
COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2021 Cobalt Digital Inc.
The Cobalt® BBG-1022-FS-DSP 3G/HD/SD-SDI Standalone Frame Sync with Audio/Video Processing, DSP Audio Support,
Audio Embed/De-Embed and CVBS I/O offers frame sync, and advanced audio and ancillary data support, plus many other
powerful features. The 9922-FS-DSP offers a DSP-based platform that supports multiple audio DSP options. When optioned with
various audio processing options, the DSP-based processing core (which supports numerous simultaneous processing engines)

COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2021 Cobalt Digital Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
BBG-1022-FS-DSP  3G/HD/SD-SDI Standalone Frame Sync with Audio/Video Processing, DSP Audio Support, Audio Embed/De-Embed and CVBS I/O available in the following rear-panel I/O
configurations:
BBG-1022-FS-DSP-B  (4) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNCs, (4) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Output BNCs, (1) 3G/HD/SDI Output BNC (with relay bypass failover), (1) GPIO/COMM RJ-45 connector
BBG-1022-FS-DSP-C  (1) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNC, (1) CVBS Video In BNC, (2) AES In BNCs, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Inputs, (1) 3G/HD/SDI Output BNC, (1) CVBS Video Out BNC), (2) AES
Out BNCs, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Outputs
BBG-1022-FS-DSP-D-DIN  ((4) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (2) Balanced Analog Audio In, (6) AES Inputs, (4) 3G/HD/SDI Outputs w/ (1) relay protect, (4) AES Outputs, GPIO/COMM (RJ-45
connector). (All coaxial connectors DIN 1.0/2.3)
BBG-1022-FS-DSP-D-HDBNC  (4) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (2) Balanced Analog Audio In, (6) AES Inputs, (4) 3G/HD/SDI Outputs w/ (1) relay protect, (4) AES Outputs, GPIO/COMM (RJ-45
connector). (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC)
Options and Accessories:
+DSP-RTLL-5.1 Dolby® RTLL™ 5.1-Channel Loudness Processor Option
+DSP-RTLL-2.0 Dolby® RTLL™ Stereo Loudness Processor Option
+DSP-ENCD-5.1 Dolby® Digital/Digital Plus 5.1 Encoder
+DSP-ENCD-2.0 Dolby® Digital/Digital Plus 2.0 Encoder
+DSP-DEC Dolby® Decoder
+DSP-UPMIX-LA Linear Acoustic® UPMAX™ 2.0-to-5.1 Upmixer
+DSP-LP-5.1  Linear Acoustic® AEROMAX™ 5.1-Channel Loudness Processor Option
+DSP-LP-2.0  Linear Acoustic® AEROMAX™ 2-Channel Loudness Processor Option
+DSP-ITU-5.1  Audyne ITU 5.1-Channel Loudness Leveler Option (1)
+DSP-ITU-2.0  Audyne ITU 2.0-Channel Loudness Leveler Option (1)
+ANC  Ancillary Data Processor Option
+COLOR  Color Correction Option
+T-SLATE User Trouble Slate Graphic Import Option
+LOGO  Logo Insertion Option